

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO.418 OF 2025**

EDUARDO CAMILO DA CRUZ ALIAS  
EDWARD DCRUZ AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE MORMUGAO PLANNING AND  
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THR ITS  
MEMBER SECRETARY AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. B. Khandeparkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil Pai, along with Mr. Anant Nagi, Advocates for the  
Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Shivdatt P. Munj, Additional Government Advocate for the  
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &  
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

**DATED :- 21st January, 2026**

P.C.: S.O. 22/01/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**