



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.418 OF 2025

EDUARDO CAMILO DA CRUZ ALIAS
EDWARD DCRUZ AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE MORMUGAO PLANNING AND
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THR ITS
MEMBER SECRETARY AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Bhargav Khandeparkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Nikhil Pai, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Shivdatt P. Munj, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent
Nos. 2 to 6.

Mr. Athnain Naik, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 7 and 8.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 22nd January, 2026

P.C:

The learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has produced a file containing the Application for regularization made by Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 along with the plan depicting the structure to be demolished (since it falls within the road widening line and the set back) in blue colour line and the structure, which is to be retained and regularized is demarcated in orange colour.

Respondent No. 1-Mormugao Planning and Development Authority to place on record the regularization Application along with the regularization plan.

List on 11.02.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J. VALMIKI MENEZES, J.