

Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.418 OF 2025

EDUARDO CAMILO DA CRUZ ALIAS
EDWARD DCRUZ AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE MORMUGA0 PLANNING AND
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THR ITS
MEMBER SECRETARY AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Annelise Fernandes, Advocate holding for Mr. Bhargav
Khandeparkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Anant Nagi, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. R. Gawas, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent
Nos. 2 to 5.

Mr. Athnain Naik, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 8.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 18th March, 2026

P.C:

Affidavit in rejoinder filed by the Petitioners is taken on record.

Time granted to the Respondents to consider the same.

List on 21.04.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.