

dishanagvekar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.418 OF 2025

EDUARDO CAMILO DA CRUZ ALIAS
EDWARD DCRUZ AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE MORMUGAO PLANNING AND
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THR ITS
MEMBER SECRETARY AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Bhargav Khandeparkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Nikhil Pai, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Shivdatt P. Munj, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

Mr. Athnain Naik, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 7 and 8.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 5th May, 2026

P.C.:

Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 shall file their affidavit in the course of
the week.

2. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed in the course of the week
thereafter.

3. List this matter on 29/06/2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.